Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag

NOTICE INVITING -E-TENDERS

Telephone No. 01972-288060

E-mail: eeiph_bsr@ rediffmail.com Website: - website www.hpiph.org

Sealed item rate offline tenders form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, JSV Division Barsar, Distt. Hamirpur (HP) for the following works from the approved and eligible class contractors enlisted with JSV Department so as to reach in this office on or before 23.03.2023 up to 5:00 P.M. The tender will be opened on 24.03.2023 at 3:30 PM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives who may wish like to be 24.03.2023 up to 3:00 PM. The tender documents can be downloaded from the departmental website www.hpiph.org. and for such downloaded tender documents cost of form shall be deposited on the day of opening of the tenders before 24.03.2023 at 3:00 P.M.

Name of Work:-Improvement of LWSS Phal Kotlu in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (H.P) (SH: - Supply & erection of Submersible pumping machinery for booster stage & centrifugal pumping machinery for 1st stage)

Estimated Cost: - 370000/-Earnest Money: 7400/-Cost of Form: - 250/-Time: - 4 Months

Terms & Conditions:-

1) Name of work: - :-Improvement of LWSS Phal Kotlu in Tehsil Nadaun Distt. Hamirpur (H.P) (SH: - Supply & erection of Submersible pumping machinery for booster stage & centrifugal pumping machinery for 1st stage)

The tender documents will be processed only after fulfillment of following conditions and eligibility criteria:-

- i. The income Tax, GST registration & EPF No. must be submitted with the tender before opening of tenders.
- ii. The earnest money for Rs. 7400/- offline mode in the shape of demand Draft or Fix Deposit of any Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer JSV Division Barsar and Exemption certificate for EMD .However contractors or Firms must submit about number of tenders in which he is participating and total value of their EMD involved in shape of afresh undertaking or affidavit otherwise tenders will be summarily rejected
- iii. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 120 days.
- iv. If there happens to be any holiday the same will be opened on the next working day.
- v. Certificate of registration with Jal Shakti Vibhag in appropriate class and latest renewal thereof.
- vi. The required cost of tender form Rs. 250.00
- vii. The Contractors/Firms must quote their rates in words as well as in figures.
- ix The characteristic curves of the pumping equipment shall be supplied with the offer otherwise the tender shall be rejected.
- x Other terms and condition as per Schedule of quantity

The contractor will submit the original documents as required above in the office of the Executive Engineer JSV Division Barsar before 23.03.2023 up to 5:00 P.M.

Note: - Last date of submission of tender 24.03.2023 up to 3:00 PM and same will be opened on 3:30 P.M.

Last date of sale of the tender from divisional office 23.03.2023 up to 5:00 P.M. The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the website <u>WWW.hpiph.org</u>, or from office of above Executive Engineer up to date specified above

- (6) Original bid security /bid cost deposited through off line mode, will be allowed. Any document/information found false/fabricated during security or later anytime, the bid is liable to be cancelled immediately. In such case bid security shall be forfeited.
- (7) The contractor must produce EPF/ ESIS registration before commencement of work awarded to him however; no work shall be awarded to the contractor/Firms without submitting the EPF/ ESIS registration.
- (8) Earnest Money of L1, L2 and L3 shall be retained for a period of 120 days.
- (9) In case, opening day is a holiday, the tender shall be opened on next working day at the same time.
- (10) The offer of the tender shall be kept open at least for 120 days.

-sd-Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Vibhag Division Barsar

No. EE-JSV-BSR-TA-T-2022-23- 4867-4966

Copy forwarded to the following for information:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Tuti Kandi Shimla- 171001.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (HZ), Jal Shakti Vibhag, Hamirpur (HP).
- 3. All the Superintending Engineer/Executive Engineers under H.P., Jal Shakti Vibhag
- 4. All the Assistant Engineers under this Division.
- 5. All the Heads of Branches under this Division.
- 6. All the Contractors/Firms enlisted in HP, Jal Shakti Vibhag and as per the list of this Division.
- 7. Notice Board.

-sd-Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Division Barsar.

Dated: -14.03.2023